

ADDENDUM

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the following:

A. Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance

Change in address of following Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFin Technologies Private Limited which is also an Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund:

ISC	Old address	New address	Effective date
Nagpur	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Plot No 2/1, House No 102/1, Mangaldeep Apartment, Mata Mandir Road, Opp. Khandelwal Jewelers, Dharampeth, Nagpur - 440 010.	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Block No. B / 1 & 2, Shree Apartment, Plot No. 2, Khare Town,Mata Mandir Road, Dharampeth, Nagpur – 440010 Contact - 0712 - 3513701	July 01, 2020
Trivandrum	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, 2nd Floor, Opposite Head Post Office, Sasthamangalam, Trivandrum 695010	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Marvel tower, 1st floor, URA-42 (Uppalam Road Residence Association), Statue, Trivandrum-695001	July 05, 2020
Hassan	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, SAS no-212,Ground Floor, Sampige Road 1st cross, Near Hotel Souther Star, K R Puram, Hassan 573201	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Hemadri Arcade, 2nd Main road, Salgame road near Brahmins Boys Hostel ,Hassan 573201	July 13, 2020

B. Closure of Investor Service Centers of KFin Technologies Private Limited

Following Investor Service Center of KFin Technologies Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agent to PGIM India Mutual Fund are closed :

Branch	Address	Effective date
Location		
Chandrapur	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Shop No-6, Office No-2,1St Floor, Rauts	July 10, 2020
	Raghuvanshi Complex, Beside Azad Garden Main Road, Chandrapur	-
	442402.	
Dewas	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, 27 Rmo House, Station Road, Above Maa	July 10, 2020
	Chamunda Gaes Agency, Dewas 455001.	
Betul	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, 107, 1st Floor Hotel Utkarsh, J. H. College	July 10, 2020
	Road, Betul 460001.	-
Chembur	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Shop No 4, Ground Floor, Shram Saflya	July 10, 2020
	Bldg, N G Acharya Marg, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 071.	
Barhampore (WB)	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, Thakur Market Complex Gorabazar, Post	July 10, 2020
	Berhampore Dist Murshidabad, 72 No Nayasarak Road, Barhampore,	-
	West Bengal – 742101.	
Nizamabad	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, H No:5-6-430, Above Bank Of Baroda First	July 18, 2020
	Floor, Beside Hdfc Bank, Hyderabad Road, Nizamabad 503003	-



Branch Location	Address	Effective date
Proddatur	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd, D.NO: 4/625, Bhairavi Complex ,upstairs Karur Vysya Bank, Gandhi Road ,Proddatur 516360	July 18, 2020

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: July 01, 2020 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.